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OPERATOR: License # 31 093

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

X ex. éﬂANYED 7EML,
October 2008 S~

KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION O R 'Cévrﬁ A L,,,, ol RSO,

WELL COMPLETION FORM -
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Must Be Typed

ApiNo. 5. 083-21577-0000

Name: Becker Oil Corporation Spot Description: _

Address 1: P. 0. Box 1150

S;2_NW _NE_NW goc 25 wp. 23 S. R. 24 [JEeast[7]west

[ North/ [ South Line of Section
[] East / [/] West Line of Section

Address 2: . . 450 Feet from
city: _Ponca City state: OK _ zip: 74602 + 1,630 Feet from
Contact Person:__QI)LdEMJF Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (303 )_816-2013

CONTRACTOR: License # _.

county:_Hodgeman

One UInw [JsE

[sw

Name: __Mallard JV, Inc.

Lease Name: SChaUV"ege

wen#_1

Wellsite Geologist: Clyde M. Becker, Jr. : Field Name:

Purchaser:_Plains Marketing L.P.

Producing Formation: Cherokee Sand

Designate Type of Completion:

Elevation: Ground:_23_7§_'____

Kelly Bushing: 2378 .

_'/____ New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:ﬂ_S_(L_ Plug Back Total Depth: 4743
'/ Qil SWD ____siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 316 Feet
Gas ENHR _____SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/ Yes [ INo
___ CM (Coal Bed Methans} Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 1304 Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl, Cathodic, efc.) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1304
feet depth to: _Surf. wi_245 sx cmt.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator: Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬁﬁ’ :ﬂm
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Rit)
Original Comp.Date: ___________ Original Total Depth: Chioride content:ﬁim—,ppm Fluid volume: _600 __ bbis
. Deepening Re-perf. ____Conv.to Enhr. _____ Conv.to SWD Dewatering method used: evaporation

Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Commingled Docket No.: _

Dual Completion Docket No.: Operator Name:
. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: . Lease Name: License No.:

11/10/08 11/20/08 12/29/08 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [JEast[ Jwest

Spud Date or . - Date Reached Tb Completion Date ;Jl’ County: Docket No.:

Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corboration Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

are complete apd correct to the bgst of my knowledge. )
Slgnature Ié@‘ \ - / KCC Office Use ONLY

o e
Title; »Presudent -

Date:_3/09/09 AR

A WA

Su ubscribed and, swom to before me this ?

-
Ce o~ ]
S r e - T
20 Qﬂ --.: -t o
*

Date Commission Expires: /72 5 / /0

“I & _ " Letter of Confidentiality Receiv
day of ”/MM— , \/ If Denied, Yes 5/ / ’?’/ﬂ 7

\ Wireline Log Recelved
- Geologist Report Received

No:ary'Pu?nf: M«m‘_—_——i UIC Distribution RECEWHJ

MAR 16 2009
KCC WICHITA
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. .
©perator Name:

] - Side Two

Becker Qil Corporation

Sec. 25 23 S. R 24

Twp.

[JEast /]west

Lease Name:

Schauvliege

Well #: 1

Hodgeman

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penefrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time toot open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Lags

surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

i
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo [VItog Formation (Top). Depth and Datum (] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
} Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No See Attached Page 3
- Cores Taken D Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No
(Submit Copy} ’
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction, Borehole Compensated Sonic,
Dual Compensated Porosity, Cement Bond
T o e CASING'RECORD D New DUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. .
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String : Drilled Set (in 0.D) Lbs.] Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 20# 316' common 185 2%gel,3%cc
Production 778" 51/2" 15.5# 4743 Lite 100 1/41# flo-seal, 10%salt
ASC 100 1144 flo-seal, 5%fl-160
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
« Purpose: Depth iti
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Pfrcent Additives v
- Perforate - ;
Y Protect Casing ' 1 @o,
~ Pugacrn | Surf-1304" | 60/40 poz 245 6% gel, 1/4# Flo-seal
____Plug Off Zone ’ :
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
" Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 Cherokee Sd 4638-4644 Natural
RECEIVED -
MAR'T 6"2009 -
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: ' ~— R, ”‘A .
27/8" 4708' O ves No ) -
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method: ’ . .
1/1/09 (] Flowing /] Pumping [casiit [} Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 210 0 . 0 37
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]JSold [ ]usedonLease [] Open Hote [] Pest.  [[] Dualty Comp. [_] Commingled Cherokee Sd 4638-4644
{If vented, Submit ACO-18.) " [[] other (specity ’

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



ACO-1 Page3

Becker Oil Corporation

#1 Schauvliege

S2NWNENW Section 25-235-24W
Hodgeman County, Kansas

DST #1 4607-4655 (Cherokee), times 30/60/45/90, IF: strong blow, B.O.B. in 35 sec., ISI:
built to 9 1/2", FSI:  B.O.B. oin 30 sec., FSI: 1" blow, died, rec. 180" GIP, 3750' GCO,
gravity 37° at 60°, IHP 2339, IFP 580-1161, ISIP 1415, FFP 1195-1402, FSIP 1421, FHP

2215
Formation Tops

GrElev 2373
KB Elev 2378
Dakota SS

Cedar Hills SS
Base Cedar Hills
Stone Corral Anhydrite
Wellington Group
Chase Group
Krider

Heebner Shale
Lansing Group
BKC

Marmaton Group
Cherokee Shale
Base Penn. Ls.
Cherokee Sand
Mississippian
Miss. Dolomite
TD (Drlr)

TD (Log)

543
1022
1280
1534
1970
2427
2461
3924
3960
4379
4395
4525
4613
4636
4689
4706
4750
4754

(+1835)

(+1356)

(+1170)

(+844)

(+408)

(-49)

(-83)

(-1536)

(-1580)

(-2001)

(-2017) RECEIVED
(-2147)

(-2235) MAR 16 2009
(-2258)

(-2311) -~ KCCWICHITA
(-2328)

(-2372)

(-2376)



2. "

BECKER OIL CORPORATION

CuwvDE M BECKEH, JR HomE OFFléE

PRESIDENT 222 E. GRAND, Suite M-101
11299 FoxTon Ro. . PO. Box 1150
MAILNG ADDRESS: Ponca CiTy, OKLAHOMA 74602
" PO. BOX 1550 . (580) 765-8788

CoNIFER, COLORADO 80433 Fax (580) 765-1746

PHone/Fax (303) 816-2013

Geological Report

Becker Oil Corporation

{41 Schauvliege

S/2NWNENW Section 25-23AS-24W
450' FNL, 1630' FWL

Hodgeman County, Kansas

» : December 8, 2008

Gr. Elev. 2373'

KBElev. 2378

Contractor: ~ Mallard JV

Spud: November 10, 1008
Drlg. Comp: November 19, 2008

Csg: 8 5/8" set at 316' KB, cmt. w/185 sx common, 2% gel, 3% cc

5 1/2"‘ set at 4743 KB, cmt w/100 sx Lite, 1/4# floseal, 10% salt, 100 sx ASC 1/4#
ﬂoseal .5% FL-160

Deviation surveys: 1/4 deg. at 316, 1 deg. at 1942, 1/4 deg. at 3010', 1 deg. at 4144, 1 1/4

deg. at 4655'.

Formation Tops (Log)

Cedar Hills SS 1022 (+1356) :

Stone Corral Anhydrite : 1534 - (+844) :

Wellington Group 1970 (+408) RECENED o

Chase Group 2431 (-53) 09 !

Krider | 2461 (-83)" MAR 1620

Winfield 2523 : (-145) _
“Towanda 2584 (-211) KCC W\CH\TA

Ft. Riley 2645 (-267)

Florence 2692 (-314)

Wreford 2738 (-360)

Heebner Shale 3914 = (-1536)

Lansing Group 3960 - (-1582)

Marmaton Group 4394 (-2016)

Cherokee Shale 4525 (-2147) .

Base Penn Ls. ~ 4613 (-2235) ' ;

Cherokee SS 4637 (2259)

¥
+



Drilling Report
#1 Schauvliege

Page 2

Mississippian 4688 (-2310)
Mississippian Dolomite 4706 (-2328)
TD (Drlr) 4750 (-2372)
TD (Log) 4754 (-2376)

DST #1 4607-4655 (Cherokee SS) times 30/60/45/90, IF: B.O.B. in 35 sec., ISI: built to 9
1/2" blow, FF: B.O.B. in 30 sec., decreased, FF: built to 1", died. Recovery: 180 ft. GIP,
3750 ft. GCO (reversed out) IHP 2339, IFP 580-1161, ISIP 1415, FFP 1195-1402, FSIP
1421, FHP 2215

The #1 Schauvliege came in about as expected, about four to five feet higher on the
Stone Corral Anhydrite and Chase Group to the White Exploration #1 Schraeder (E/2E/2
SWSW Sec. 24), then about flat with the #1 Schraeder from the Heebner through upper
Marmaton.

Gas kicks were seen from the upper Krider, Winfield, Towanda, Ft. Riley and
Florence. Logs and samples showed the Krider to be fairly tight. Good porosity was seen in
the Winfield, which would be wet, based on results from our Poverty Hill wells in Section
25 which came in around 10 feet higher on the Chase Group. Samples were very poor from
the Towanda through the Florence zones. Logs show the Towanda to be tight with good
porosity in the Ft. Riley and marginal porosity in the Florence.

No shows were seen in the Lansing-Kansas City Group and no porosity or shows
were seen in the Marmaton Group.

The Base of Pennsylvanian Limestone (top of conglomerate) came in at 4613 (-
2235), ten foot low to the #1 Schraeder with the top of the Cherokee Sand at 4637 (-2259),
sixteen foot low to the #1 Schraeder. Samples showed clean, poorly sorted, angular to
subangular, slightly glauconitic sandstone, some tight with heavy quartz overgrowth, and
some with fair to excellent porosity, and excellent odor, stain and cut.. Many loose quartz
grains were seen along with a mixture of vari-colored shales, fresh and tripolitic chert, and

pyrite.

DST #1 was run to test the top 20 feet of Cherokee Sand, recovering 3750 feet of gas
cut oil, which was reversed out. RECENED

MAR 16 2000
KCCWICHITA



Drilling Report
#1 Schauvliege
Page 3

A total of 49 feet of Cherokee Sand (4637-4686) was developed in the #1
Schauvliege with the top of the oil water transition zone starting at around 4662 (-2284),
becoming 100% wet at around 4672 (-2294).

A three foot shale at 4686 represents the basal Penn unconformity. A six foot
porosity zone at 4690 looked to be tripolitic chert in the samples, (although the samples
were very mixed as above) and log characteristics also indicate that it is not sandstone, but is
a weathered Mississippian zone. Solid Miss. came in at 4696 with the top of dolomitic
porosity at 4707 (-2329). No shows were seen in the Mississippian.

Log tops appeared to run two to three feet low to driller's measurements.

Pipe was set to test the Cherokee Sand.

Uyt 7 ok S

Clyde M. Becker, Jr.
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- .- ALLIED CEM_ENTING CO., LLC 33431
 t s . O VT RV T L
REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 " SERVICE POINT: -
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 : o /C\S
T [SEC, TWE. RANGE CALLhD OUT ONTOCATION 105 START |10B FINGSH ‘
DATE '/// J-0Y 2( 23S | AH-4) 24z, /0/’7 L5008, |5 3O | &'OD m
Sehaav:l; “ COUNTY STATE
LEAqs‘év “#e wELL# [ LOCATION ' N+ more. 4} S . J/q & PR 4
S (/] Y 7
OLD ORKEW (Circle one)

CONTRACTOR _M¢, jleciref

OWNER fecker o) Coro.

TYPEOFJOB < z,m,fq <.

SIGNATURE fjﬂ/w‘%ﬂ//ﬁ/‘/‘ﬂ%&/

HOLESIZE 42 Vg D. J/6 CEMENT
CASING SIZE g 35 DEPTH /& AMOUNT ORDERED /S sk Coammon
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Jloce 2% ey
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH ,
PRES. MAX MINIMUM coMMON__|8S @ 13,168 REA8.A5
¥MEAS. LINE - SHOE JOINT 2 ¢ POZMIX _
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. ¢ GEL | @Q.o,ﬂa AN
PERFS. _ | CHLORIDE L @ Sz.z A ;333 i)
DISPLACEMENT L resh azarc~ _/8ihic ASC @
. EQUIPMENT ‘ g
P IVED
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER j(%n/(/v; £ e
# /51 HELPER gL ——MAR- 62005 — @
BULK TRUCK o ®
# _39) DRIVER John( ——.%Ge‘ifv‘fﬁ‘ﬁ'i‘mf@
BULK TRUCK ' ’ : :
# _DRIVER HANDLING __19% @é& 25 Lﬁg 75
MILEAGE IS5 XI& A 1D
REMARKS: TOTAL ﬂg 12: S8
J 7 5 ‘ *{ o1
Piyred 5 sks JFBocc ,9% Ge | SERVICE
Jeége /c.cc,a/ —
h /fiab‘)k OF Sresh aScrer “Shu# 1 DEPTHOFIOB __J7G
plg docon  (emend did £calet, PUMPTRUCK CHARGE oo
EXTRA FOOTAGE _1e¢ @_-30 PR eN
MILEAGE ___ 32 @_Zon _XIY.O
MANIFOLD @ e Moo
, @
CHARGE TO: . K( Her O] Corg
STREET | . TOTAL Bﬂla_m
CITY STATE ZIp
k PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
3 Dol e < ,
Tharld, e
Vo | - === —
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. | : e — =l
You are hereby-requested to rent cementing equipment @,
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to-assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was o
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL {o2.€0>
“contractor, I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. SALES TAX (If Any)
/ TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAM, an /é g/ /o n /( DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33600

# DRIVER

.REMARKS:

m’ f Cc’f/dé( @ /%5 19(5551,{ re%ag,?SZ#

chif-clid

%%fc/p L/(D)Y +fo pﬂ"
' CHARGE TO: ﬁ@dﬁef O \ (

STREET

ZIP

——— — o r———

"To Allied Cementing Co. 1LC. ~
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
~and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

- TERMS-AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

" SIGNATURE |

REMITTO" P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT :
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 eSS C,,A/

s )7 _ ISEC. TWP. RANG ALLED OUT ON LQCATION |JOB START J OB FINISH
DATE[Z’;,;? A8 |25 123 j Y A0 A A YOI 0 | LR un
it ot 4, s e S
OLD OK NE%Circle one) | g

. CONTRACTOR fizlec OWNER &C,éél”' 2 /
TYPE OF JOB r# ; ‘ “
HOLE SIZE/, . TD. CEMENT Y F
CASING SIZES % DEPTH ¥70 AMOUNT ORD 359 /@ lpc% 9@[
TUBING SIZEZZ DEPTH/OS % tlosecl L
DRILL PIPE DEPTH  “; % g/ s/
TOOL DEPTH | 7
PRES. MAX /¥4 MINIMUM ——— " cOMMON__1Y7 @_J3LS 26 . Ss
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 9% @_Z.o 744,80
- CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. : GgL 1S @AY O 3000
PERFS. CHLORIDE _ @
DISPLACEMENT.;C (2Sh (rnde ASC @ |
' EQUIPMENT -F 0 .anX (&] sl gd_,_‘ii_ _Hj_ég__
PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER Tylel— ——————REGE%—@
ﬁd | HELPERCA r Tim @
BULK TRUCK — ———MAM—&QQ@-—
#3/¢/170 DRIVER Joh /) @
BULK TRUCK ——-——KQGJMG'%H:L

HANDLING _ 323 @p{ds _&sfi_dhz |

MILEAGE 323 434X, (0) _1193:06a.
| TOTAL SA39, (5
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB / % ’S 2
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ___19%.00
EXTRAFOOTAGE_Jeos @, 3]0 304,60
MILEAGE __ 34 @en  _2324%00
MANIFOLD @
@
@ -
TOTAL K0R7, ot

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

@
@
. __@
@
@
TOTAL

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



ALLIED CEIVIENTING CO., LLC 3341

o ———

I

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 | | SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 - : Greerfcnd
SEC. TWP. RANGE . CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH
DATEY(-20 ~@§ | 25 235 | 2y w 7 To ppn $'ach 3'3a§am ¥ 3o pin
v v COUNT STATE
SShanytiese| LOCATION 7' CTmore 4 5 Figl (n7a pHadseman A5
OLD OR {EW(Circle one)
CONTRACTOR AA2f/tyd RiS / OWNER BEekey o471
- TYPEOFIOB Long String _ .
HOLESIZE 7 ¥ T.D. L]75<0’ CEMENT o
CASING SIZE § ¢ DEPTH L/ 741/ AMOUNTORDERED J255s% 46 5/%5 % Flor~
- TUBING SIZE. tyilsg: DEPTH Srel Yo% Salr &) Gl
DRILL PIPE &/ }a. DEPTH ‘ (005w A3 vomso Flieco H¥Fla-Scacl
TOOL __Payy celtey DEPTH /Foé’ 65 ¢
PRES. MAX )00 MINIMUM Leo COMMON Sl Sks @ 138 ), 10585
MEAS. LINE . SHOE JOINT Ze¢ POZMIX HY Sks @ ’7._-— 334 ¥
‘CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 2 ¢! GEL b sSls @_p% |22 %
PERFS. . CHLORIDE ___ @
DISPLACEMENT FresH weatey //SGB8Ls ASC___100  sks e_ B [ 352
EQUIPMENT Elo-Secl . 5%* @ 2% L3
| Selt 1D 514,; @ _}21%,. _ﬁg_? >,
ST ; El-{¢6 474 @_I3= L2
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 2 We¥n € |/ e
¢ BLb HELPER A /p.'m R _Tae 8 —RECEWVED @
BULK TRUCK o : T e
#34/4-/70 DRIVER Gnv,'s M. —MAR--6-2000 o
BULK TRUCK | o
4 7L/ DRIVER Gp gy ,e . H—WA 1 l
5 - ' : MILEAGE __/D¢ P skl uic o ’7
' REMARKS: ' . TOTAL :lélﬁ
151 ~ SERVICE
Smmito Jump lea.l? [255% b5/ 35§ Flo-Fces DEPTHOF JOB 4/ 74/ / '
W&M@M‘.&u&d&:& * PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2, 194-
Lbo S EID=Scak SHLT Down dnd WasSked EXTRAFOOTAGE
Premiincsand 0550w rHIYS4B oF  MILEAGE 32~ mida s @ 7.2° 2 2(%
Krestiatrelt PIUVS 1D Ha® o] Heold MANIFOLD H€ad Ken?” @ [ =
booye/2co f7sI , ' @
' @ _ _
CHARGETO: Beclc<ey &4l | | 4792
e | | | roraL 2,479
CITY | STATE ZIP |
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT .,
, SgArFe insery %%%%
v : : Gurde SThe e ’ - —
PR ' 2 Besicers @_ |33% 344 °°
s &V‘a) o - ‘ tc c—‘—n—m‘-’—-’—grf @ rop] ﬁ—wi
To Allied Cementing Co, LLC. ~ ~ ~ & Tuchalizgrs ¢ 8™ 24 =
You are hereby Tequested to rent'cémenting equipment ™ T : g = ,Z 2 o
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or J Po rrcoller ] 1434 2o
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was . S
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or ' - TOTAL _LB’_

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL :
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" l1eted on the reverse side. SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES

PRINTED NAME _;L/ % ~ DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE v _ Q; _— %; B




